State of Florida



## ORIGINAL

## Jublic Service Commission FPSC -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-Met 30 AM II: 20

## COMMISSION CLERK

DATE: October 30, 2003
TO: Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services
FROM: Tony Sargent, Professional Accountant, Division of Economic Regulation
RE: Docket No. 030191-SU - Complaint against K W Resort Utilities Corp. by Historic Seaport District, Inc. d/b/a Hurricane Hole Marina regarding capacity reservation fees in Monroe County

The attached letter was sent to the Division of Economic Regulation. Please include it in the official docket file for Docket No. 030191-SU.

Thank you.

SOUGHER AN ABEN-DATE

10745 OCT 30 8

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

## HISTORIC SEAPORT DISTRICT, INC.

Dba Hurricane Hole Marina

Mssrs. Troy Rendell and Tony Sargent State of Florida Public Service Commission Capital Circle Office Center 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0865



Re: Docket No. 030191-SU - Complaint against KW Resort Utilities Corp. by Historic Seaport District, Inc. dba Hurricane Hole Marina regarding capacity reservation fees in Monroe County

Dear Mssrs. Rendell and Sargent

October 27, 2003

As I indicated in my previous letter (October 20, 2003) in response to your letter to me of October 15, 2003, we do still wish to have the Commission hear our complaint about the ERU's we have been charged by K W Resort Utility to connect to their collection system.

We have just completed a reroute of our existing water distribution system with a single "deduct meter", so that we can correctly pay K W Resort Utility for only the water that actually goes to their facility. The Utility is being allowed to confirm that our system will correctly produce a fair bill for our usage of their plant, and have audited us for compliance.

With this just occurring, we will need a few months to produce documentation of our sewer use so that a fair evaluation can be made by the PSC of what our ERU's should be. We respectfully ask for an extension of the November 3, 2003 deadline, and the December 16, 2003 Commission docket so that we can submit accurate information for your consideration.

Sincerely yours, Historic Seaport District, Inc By: A. Frederick Skomp

Its' President